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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RTE./CO. 31-Anderson SOUNDING NO. CD-1 SHEET 1 of 2
BRIDGE STA.  108+426: & PROJ. NO. KA-2049-01 BRIDGENO.  31-2-67.60(041)
SITE NAME K-31 over Kenoma Creek HOLE STA. 108+92.5, 33.3' Rt of CL
GEOLOGIST  D. Martin, P.G. SCALE 1 inch = 10.0 feet DATE September 15, 2011
Department of Transportation | pgyi gr J. Burns RIG TYPE CME 55 TOPHOLE ELEV.  992.25
GW ELEV. 982.5 TOTAL DEPTH 58.0 M/B ELEV. 974.75
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RTE./CO. 31-Anderson SOUNDING NO. CD-1 SHEET 2 of 2
. BRIDGE STA. 108+42.6: ¢ PROJ. NO. KA-2049-01 BRIDGE NO. 31-2-67.60(041)
Department of Transportation
SITE NAME K-31 over Kenoma Creek HOLE STA. 108+92.5, 33.3' Rt of CL.
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Core Depth Elev. Cut Rec Rec % RQD
1 18.8 973.45 4.5 4.0 89 870
2 233 968.95 48 5.2 108 940
3 28.1 964.15 4.9 5.2 106 710
4 33.0 959.25 4.8 4.8 100 940
5 37.8 954.45 4.8 5.1 106 630
6 426 949.65 0.7 0.7 100 1000
7 433 948.95 4.8 4.8 100 1000
8 48.1 944.15 4.9 5.1 104 820
9 53.0 939.25 5.0 5.0 100 560
Total 58 934.25 39.2 39.9 172 81%




